

Eric W. Olson, City Administrator

City of Pensacola

222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502

Memorandum

File #: 18-00267	City Council	7/19/2018
LEGISLATIVE AC	CTION ITEM	
SPONSOR:	Ashton J. Hayward, III, Mayor	
SUBJECT:		
APPOINTMENT O	F DIRECTOR OF SANITATION SERVICES/FLEET MANA	GEMENT
RECOMMENDAT	TION:	
That City Council Management.	consent to the appointment of Dennis Fleming as Director	of Sanitation Services/Fleet
HEARING REQUI	RED: No Hearing Required	
SUMMARY:		
	quires that City Council consent to the appointment of the he majority of City Council Members.	ead of each department by an
PRIOR ACTION:		
None		
FUNDING:		
N/A		
FINANCIAL IMPA	ACT:	
None		
CITY ATTORNEY 7/9/2018	REVIEW: Yes	
STAFF CONTACT		

File #: 18-00267 City Council 7/19/2018

ATTACHMENTS:

1) Resume for Dennis Fleming dated June 2018

PRESENTATION: No